CITY OF ROCKWALL, TEXAS

RESOLUTION NO. 99-44

A RESOULTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCKWALL, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A BOUNDARY AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF HEATH, TEXAS; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCKWALL, TEXAS;

Section 1. That the Mayor is hereby authorized to enter into a Boundary Adjustment Agreement with the City of Heath, Texas, a copy of said Agreement being attached hereto and labeled "Exhibit A".

<u>Section 2.</u> That this Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its adoption and it is so resolved.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 20th day of December, 1999.

Scott L. Self

Mayor, City of Rockwall, Texas

ATTEST:

City Secretary, City of Rockwall, Texas

SEAL

